

Misc. Case 115 of 2015

Order dated 25/01/2023

Today is fixed for hearing and filling affidavit of assets and liabilities.

Petitioner is present by filling hazira.

Petitioner have filed affidavit of assets and liabilities with the copy. Let it be kept with the record.

No steps by the OP and none moved despite repeated calls and hence show cause to OP.

Fix 30/03/2023 for show cause to OP.

D/C by me.

J.M. 3rd Court, Howrah

*Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court,
Howrah*