

Misc Case No- 115 of 2015

Order dated -06.05.2023

Today is fixed for Interim hearing.

Both sides are present by filing hazira. Documents filed by the petitioner through firisti be kept with the record.

Hearing heard in full.

Fix 05/06/2023 for order and document by both parties.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Class,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah

Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Class  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah

---